County
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Ashe
Avery
Avery
Avery
Avery
Avery
Avery
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Brunswick
Brunswick
Burke
Burke
Cabarrus
Camden
Carteret
Carteret
Caswell
Caswell
Caswell
Caswell
Caswell
Caswell
Caswell
Cherokee
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Craven
Craven
Craven
Craven
Currituck

Fire Department Name
Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Piney Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
Lilesville Fire Department
Pond Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc.
Warrensville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.
Banner Elk Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc.
Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Fall Creek Volunteer Fire Department of Avery County, Inc.
Frank Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Newland Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
Aurora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Bath Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Blounts Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Old Ford Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Sidney Volunteer Fire Department Inc.
Merry Hill-Midway Volunteer Fire Department
Bladenboro Fire Department
The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
White Lake Fire Department, Inc.
Bolivia Volunteer Fire Department
Winnabow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Enola Volunteer Fire Rescue
Longtown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center, Inc.

South Mills Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc.

South River-Merrimon Fire & Ems, Inc.

Anderson Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Leasburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Milton Voluntary Fire Department, Inc.

Pelham Volunteer Fire Department of Caswell County, N. C.
Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department

Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc.

Semora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc.

Casar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Grover Rural Volunteer Fire Department

Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department
Acme-Delco-Riegelwood Fire-Rescue, Inc.

Bolton Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.
Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept.

Hallsboro Voluntary Fire Department, Inc.

Williams Township Community Volunteer Fire Department
Fort Barnwell Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Harlowe Volunteer Fire Department of Craven and Carteret Counties, N.C.

The Dover Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Tri-Community Volunteer Fire District
Corolla Fire Rescue

NCFS Portion
$2,005.00
$2,489.00
$2,115.00
$4,950.00
$2,559.00
$4,827.50
$4,990.00
$5,000.00
$4,624.00
$4,990.50
$5,000.00
$4,352.50
$5,000.00
$4,881.00
$5,000.00
$4,795.00
$3,867.00
$2,042.50
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,230.00
$4,062.50
$4,983.00
$2,536.00

$825.00
$2,840.00
$3,776.00
$4,438.00
$5,000.00
$4,680.00
$5,000.00
$2,648.00
$1,991.50
$5,000.00
$4,307.50

$941.50
$2,498.00
$5,000.00
$2,012.50
$2,640.00
$2,139.00
$4,961.50
$2,271.00
$4,800.00
$5,000.00

$429.00
$4,975.00
$4,896.00
$4,602.00



Currituck
Currituck
Currituck
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Franklin
Graham
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Haywood
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hertford
Hoke
Hoke
Hoke
Hoke
Jackson
Johnston
Jones
Jones
Lee
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Macon
Macon
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Mitchell

Crawford Township V. F. D., Inc.
Lower Currituck V. F. D. Inc.

Moyock Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc.

North Lexington Triangle Fire Department, Inc.
Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Beulaville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Fountaintown Fire Department

Lyman Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire & EMS Department
Sarecta Fire Department

Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Macclesfield Rural Volunteer Fire Department
White Level Rural Fire Department, Inc.

Graham County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Antioch-Fishing Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

Butner Public Safety

Granville Rural Fire Department

Providence Community Fire Department, Inc.
Stovall Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Total Community Fire Department of Berea
Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc.
Snow Hill Rural Fire Department, Incorporated
The Jason Rural Fire Association

Walstonburg Rural Fire Association, Inc.

Cruso Volunteer Fire Department

Lake Logan-Cecil Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Gerton Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc.
Ahoskie Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Murfreesboro Fire Department

North Raeford Fire Department, Inc.

South Antioch Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Stonewall Rural Fire Department, Inc.

West Hoke Fire Department, Inc.

Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated
Bentonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Maysville Fire and EMS, INC.

Pollocksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Pocket Volunteer Fire Department

Deep Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc.
La Grange Fire Department

Pink Hill Fire Department

Southwood Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Mountain/Valley Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc.

Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department Incorporated

Bear Grass Fire Rescue, Inc.

Hamilton District Volunteer Fire-Ems Dept., Inc.
Robersonville Fire Department

The Oak City Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Parkway Fire & Rescue, Inc.

$4,906.00
$2,168.00
$2,129.00
$1,145.00
$4,990.00
$4,614.00
$2,218.00
$2,217.50
$5,000.00
$4,972.00
$4,950.00
$4,540.00
$5,000.00
$2,025.00
$5,000.00
$2,740.00
$4,990.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,775.00
$2,495.00
$4,816.00
$4,880.00
$1,330.50
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,480.00
$4,949.00
$4,997.50
$1,781.00
$3,345.00
$5,000.00
$1,725.00
$4,992.00
$4,559.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,237.50
$4,900.00
$5,000.00
$4,999.00
$1,755.00
$3,971.00
$5,000.00
$3,875.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,996.00
$4,270.00
$3,923.00



Montgomery
Nash

Nash
Northampton
Northampton
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Pamlico
Pamlico
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Robeson
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Stanly
Stanly
Stanly
Stokes

Surry

Surry

Swain
Transylvania
Transylvania
Union
Vance
Warren
Warren
Warren
Washington
Washington
Watauga
Watauga
Watauga
Watauga
Watauga
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne

Biscoe Fire Department

Ferrells Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.
Middlesex Volunteer Fire Department

Garysburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Back Swamp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Haws Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Rhodestown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Verona Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Arapahoe Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc.
Florence-Whortonsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Southeast Pamlico Volunteer Fire Department and EMS, Inc.
Pasquotank Providence V. F. D., Inc.
Pasquotank-Newland V. F. D., Inc.
Pasquotank-Nixonton

Weeksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Inter-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Triple Springs Volunteer Fire Department

Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc.

Orrum Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Woodleaf Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Bostic Volunteer Fire Department

Piney Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., of Sampson County
Roseboro Fire Department

Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc.

Turkey Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated
Endy Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
South Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
Francisco Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
State Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Alarka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Cedar Mountain Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc.

North Transylvania Fire Rescue, Inc.

Griffith Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Townsville Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Churchill-Five Forks Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc.
Roper Fire Department, Inc.

The Creswell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc.
Blowing Rock Fire & Rescue

Cove Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Meat Camp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Zionville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Little River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Patetown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Smith Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

$4,494.50
$4,977.00
$1,392.50
$2,481.00
$5,000.00
$2,511.00
$5,000.00
$4,848.00
$4,999.00
$5,000.00
$1,558.00
$3,394.50
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,736.00
$1,740.00
$3,750.00
$4,886.50
$5,000.00
$4,996.50
$4,999.00
$1,315.00
$2,990.50
$4,966.50
$2,118.00
$4,995.00
$4,860.00
$4,035.00
$2,450.00
$4,618.00
$1,932.00
$5,000.00
$4,455.50

$675.00
$2,718.50
$3,364.50
$4,155.00
$4,245.00
$4,435.00
$5,000.00
$4,590.00
$5,000.00
$4,999.00
$4,939.00
$4,860.00
$4,613.00
$2,179.00
$3,250.00



Wayne
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

Thoroughfare Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Cricket Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Knotville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Mulberry-Fairplains Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Wilkes-Iredell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated
Contentnea Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Crossroads Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Toisnot Rural Fire Department

$1,186.00
$1,925.00
$4,924.50
$4,995.00
$4,999.00
$4,547.50
$2,508.00
$5,000.00
$1,562.50
$2,735.00
$4,500.00



