County	Fire Department Name	NCFS Portion
Alexander	Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,005.00
Alleghany	Piney Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$2,489.00
Anson	Lilesville Fire Department	\$2,115.00
Ashe	Pond Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc.	\$4,950.00
Ashe	Warrensville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.	\$2,559.00
Avery	Banner Elk Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc.	\$4,827.50
Avery	Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$4,990.00
Avery	Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Avery	Fall Creek Volunteer Fire Department of Avery County, Inc.	\$4,624.00
Avery	Frank Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,990.50
Avery	Newland Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Beaufort	Aurora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,352.50
Beaufort	Bath Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Beaufort	Blounts Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,881.00
Beaufort	Old Ford Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Beaufort	Sidney Volunteer Fire Department Inc.	\$4,795.00
Bertie	Merry Hill-Midway Volunteer Fire Department	\$3,867.00
Bladen	Bladenboro Fire Department	\$2,042.50
Bladen	The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Bladen	White Lake Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,500.00
Brunswick	Bolivia Volunteer Fire Department	\$2,230.00
Brunswick	Winnabow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,062.50
Burke	Enola Volunteer Fire Rescue	\$4,983.00
Burke	Longtown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,536.00
Cabarrus	North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center, Inc.	\$825.00
Camden	South Mills Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,840.00
Carteret	Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc.	\$3,776.00
Carteret	South River-Merrimon Fire & Ems, Inc.	\$4,438.00
Caswell	Anderson Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Caswell	Leasburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,680.00
Caswell	Milton Voluntary Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Caswell	Pelham Volunteer Fire Department of Caswell County, N. C.	\$2,648.00
Caswell	Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department	\$1,991.50
Caswell	Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Caswell	Semora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,307.50
Cherokee	Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc.	\$941.50
Cleveland	Casar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,498.00
Cleveland	Grover Rural Volunteer Fire Department	\$5,000.00
Cleveland	Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department	\$2,012.50
Columbus	Acme-Delco-Riegelwood Fire-Rescue, Inc.	\$2,640.00
Columbus	Bolton Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.	\$2,139.00
Columbus	Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept.	\$4,961.50
Columbus	Hallsboro Voluntary Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,271.00
Columbus	Williams Township Community Volunteer Fire Department	\$4,800.00
Craven	Fort Barnwell Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Craven	Harlowe Volunteer Fire Department of Craven and Carteret Counties, N.C.	\$429.00
Craven	The Dover Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,975.00
Craven	Tri-Community Volunteer Fire District	\$4,896.00
Currituck	Corolla Fire Rescue	\$4,602.00

Currituals	Crowford Township V. C. D. Inc	¢4.006.00
Currituck Currituck	Crawford Township V. F. D., Inc. Lower Currituck V. F. D. Inc.	\$4,906.00 \$2,168.00
Currituck	Moyock Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc.	\$2,100.00
Davidson	North Lexington Triangle Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,129.00
Davidson	Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,990.00
Davie	Beulaville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,614.00
Duplin	Fountaintown Fire Department	\$2,218.00
Duplin	Lyman Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,217.50
Duplin	Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire & EMS Department	\$5,000.00
Duplin	Sarecta Fire Department	\$4,972.00
Edgecombe	Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,950.00
Edgecombe	Macclesfield Rural Volunteer Fire Department	\$4,540.00
Franklin	White Level Rural Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Graham	Graham County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,025.00
Granville	Antioch-Fishing Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Granville	Butner Public Safety	\$2,740.00
Granville	Granville Rural Fire Department	\$4,990.00
Granville	Providence Community Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Granville	Stovall Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Granville	Total Community Fire Department of Berea	\$1,775.00
Greene	Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc.	\$2,495.00
Greene	Snow Hill Rural Fire Department, Incorporated	\$4,816.00
Greene	The Jason Rural Fire Association	\$4,880.00
Greene	Walstonburg Rural Fire Association, Inc.	\$1,330.50
Haywood	Cruso Volunteer Fire Department	\$5,000.00
, Haywood	Lake Logan-Cecil Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
, Henderson	Gerton Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc.	\$3,480.00
Hertford	Ahoskie Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,949.00
Hertford	Murfreesboro Fire Department	\$4,997.50
Hoke	North Raeford Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,781.00
Hoke	South Antioch Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$3,345.00
Hoke	Stonewall Rural Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Hoke	West Hoke Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,725.00
Jackson	Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated	\$4,992.00
Johnston	Bentonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,559.00
Jones	Maysville Fire and EMS, INC.	\$5,000.00
Jones	Pollocksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Lee	Pocket Volunteer Fire Department	\$4,237.50
Lenoir	Deep Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,900.00
Lenoir	Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Lenoir	La Grange Fire Department	\$4,999.00
Lenoir	Pink Hill Fire Department	\$1,755.00
Lenoir	Southwood Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$3,971.00
Macon	Mountain/Valley Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Macon	Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department Incorporated	\$3,875.00
Martin	Bear Grass Fire Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Martin	Hamilton District Volunteer Fire-Ems Dept., Inc.	\$5,000.00
Martin	Robersonville Fire Department	\$3,996.00
Martin	The Oak City Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,270.00
Mitchell	Parkway Fire & Rescue, Inc.	\$3,923.00

Montgomon	Pisson Fire Department	\$4,494.50
Nash	Biscoe Fire Department Ferrells Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc.	\$4,494.30
Nash	Middlesex Volunteer Fire Department	\$1,392.50
	n Garysburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,481.00
•	n Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Onslow	Back Swamp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,511.00
Onslow	Haws Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Onslow	Rhodestown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,848.00
Onslow	Verona Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,999.00
Pamlico	Arapahoe Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Pamlico	Florence-Whortonsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,558.00
Pamlico	Southeast Pamlico Volunteer Fire Department and EMS, Inc.	\$3,394.50
Pasquotank	Pasquotank Providence V. F. D., Inc.	\$5,000.00
Pasquotank	Pasquotank-Newland V. F. D., Inc.	\$5,000.00
Pasquotank	Pasquotank-Nixonton	\$5,000.00
Pasquotank	Weeksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Perquimans	Inter-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$3,736.00
Person	Triple Springs Volunteer Fire Department	\$1,740.00
Pitt	Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc.	\$3,750.00
Robeson	Orrum Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,886.50
Rowan	Woodleaf Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Rutherford	Bostic Volunteer Fire Department	\$4,996.50
Sampson	Piney Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., of Sampson County	\$4,999.00
Sampson	Roseboro Fire Department	\$1,315.00
Sampson	Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc.	\$2,990.50
Sampson	Turkey Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,966.50
Stanly	Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated	\$2,118.00
Stanly	Endy Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$4,995.00
Stanly	South Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$4,860.00
Stokes	Francisco Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,035.00
Surry	Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$2,450.00
Surry	State Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,618.00
Swain	Alarka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,932.00
Transylvania	Cedar Mountain Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Transylvania	North Transylvania Fire Rescue, Inc.	\$4,455.50
Union	Griffith Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$675.00
Vance	Townsville Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,718.50
Warren	Churchill-Five Forks Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$3,364.50
Warren	Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,155.00
Warren	Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc.	\$4,245.00
Washington	Roper Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,435.00
Washington	The Creswell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Watauga	Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc.	\$4,590.00
Watauga	Blowing Rock Fire & Rescue	\$5,000.00
Watauga	Cove Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,999.00
Watauga	Meat Camp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,939.00
Watauga	Zionville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,860.00
Wayne	Little River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,613.00
Wayne	Patetown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,179.00
Wayne	Smith Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$3,250.00

Wayne	Thoroughfare Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,186.00
Wilkes	Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,925.00
Wilkes	Cricket Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,924.50
Wilkes	Knotville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,995.00
Wilkes	Mulberry-Fairplains Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,999.00
Wilkes	Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$4,547.50
Wilkes	Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,508.00
Wilkes	Wilkes-Iredell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Wilson	Contentnea Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$1,562.50
Wilson	Crossroads Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$2,735.00
Wilson	Toisnot Rural Fire Department	\$4,500.00